
FOUNt) IN BRITAIN.

smallness of the altar, flot more than Il 10 inches high, and 6 inches
sgquare." The only point, whichi remnains to, be noticed, is PDE in
the first line. It inay be the preposition, i.e. de militilu& legionis
sextoe victricis, used purposely to avoid calling him a iniles; or it
may stand for deliciuma, delicia, or deiioe the pet," M~IL-, of
course, if this be adopted, standing for mnilitum.

61. In Dr. Bruce's Romnan Wall, p. 209, 2nd Ed., a stone, bearing
thie following fragment of an inscription> is figured:

ESTRA-A
RIANO

Dr. B. remarks

ilThe Milking Gap slab, to which it bas a very close resemblance, enables us
fo supply the parts that are wanting. The only difference seems to be, that the
e mperor's naine is in the dbtve case instead of the genitive as in the other
exareple.

[IMP CA]ES TRAIA[NO]
[IIAD]RIANO [AVG PP]

[L]EG Il [AVGj
[A PLATORTIO NEPOTE LEG PR PR]."

This restoration is justified by Ilthe M.Nilking Gab " slab, cxcept in
one point, and that an important one, vi:., the addition of the letters
PP, which do not appear on that slab. This titIe, Pater Patrioe,
cannot be întroduced ad libitziib; its presence or absence as a designa-
tion of Iladrian may -make a difference of cleven years in the date,
for it was not assumed by tbat emperor until 128 A.D. The two*
slabs, given by Dr. Bruce, iii pp. 202, 203, inidicate a period between
117 and 128 A.D., about 12-4, in which year, as we know from the
diploma found at Stannington, Aulus Platorius Nepos wvas Legate in
Britain. Thle inscriptions, found at Great Chesters, .,£sica, and
Moresby, M3,ori-iuiii?, which have the addition of P. - give a date
between 128 and 138 A.D.

The Leicester mile-stone marks the year between August 11, 120,
and August 11, 121, Nvithin which lime lladrian was probably in the
island. The altar already noticed in .59, mentioning L. /Elius
G½sar, gives cither 136 or 137 A.D. ; and Ilorsley's, n. lxi. Cumber-

'1 suspect that some pairs of alabs, bcaring the sawe inscription, were set uip bo mark the
beginning and the end of work donc on the Southern barrier as there were on the Northern.
See .Brit. nom. Lzscri p. P. 235.


